SUNRISE ENGINEERING, INC.

Arizona Offices
2018 Fee Schedule

CODE CLASSIFICATION

101
102
103
104
105
110
711
712
301
302
303
304
401
402
403
404

Engineer (E.I.T.) |
Engineer (E.LLT.) Il
Engineer llI
Engineer IV
Engineer V
Principal Engineer
Project Manager |
Project Manager Il
Engineering Tech |
Engineering Tech I
Engineering Tech llI
Engineering Tech IV
CAD Technician |
CAD Technician Il
CAD Technician IlI
CAD Technician IV

RATE

$100
$115
$135
$155
$175
$195
$125
$155
$69
$85
$99
$115
$65
$75
$85
$95

per h out

CODE CLASSIFICATION RATE
051 Administrative | S40
052 Administrative Il S49
053 Administrative IlI S59
921 Survey Tech | S72
922 Survey Tech Il S80
930 Survey CAD Tech S99
935 Survey Crew Chief $132
940 Survey Manager $138
945 Registered Surveyor $150
950 Principal Surveyor $170
351 Construction Manager| $119
352 Construction Manager 1l $139
353 Sr. Construction Manager $ 159
901 Field Technician | S 59
902 Field Technician Il S 69
903 Field Technician Il S 79
MILE Mileage S0.59

Subconsultants and other direct expenses as incurred plus 10% handling fee
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