SUNRISE ENGINEERING, INC.

Arizona Offices 2018 Fee Schedule

CODE	CLASSIFICATION	RATE	CODE	CLASSIFICATION	<u>RATE</u>	
101	Engineer (E.I.T.) I	\$100 perhoui	051	Administrative I	\$40 per ho	ur
102	Engineer (E.I.T.) II	\$115	052	Administrative II	\$49	
103	Engineer III	\$135	053	Administrative III	\$59	
104	Engineer IV	\$155	921	Survey Tech I	\$72	
105	Engineer V	\$175	922	Survey Tech II	\$80	
110	Principal Engineer	\$195	930	Survey CAD Tech	\$99	
711	Project Manager I	\$125	935	Survey Crew Chief	\$132	
712	Project Manager II	\$155	940	Survey Manager	\$138	
301	Engineering Tech I	\$69	945	Registered Surveyor	\$150	
302	Engineering Tech II	\$85	950	Principal Surveyor	\$170	
303	Engineering Tech III	\$99	351	Construction Manager I	\$ 119	
304	Engineering Tech IV	\$115	352	Construction Manager II	\$ 139	
401	CAD Technician I	\$65	353	Sr. Construction Manager	\$ 159	
402	CAD Technician II	\$75	901	Field Technician I	\$ 59	
403	CAD Technician III	\$85	902	Field Technician II	\$ 69	
404	CAD Technician IV	\$95	903	Field Technician III	\$ 79	
			MILE	Mileage	\$0.59 per mi	le

Subconsultants and other direct expenses as incurred plus 10% handling fee